
This new spreadsheet format is currently under development and may 
be subject to change, check the Intranet site for latest version.                                                              
Please E Mail comments to the SO3 IP Enquiries mail box 

DATA
The figures on this spreadsheet represents a snapshot of the PNC Data on the day it is downloaded for 
analysis . Therefore, cases which have not actually been updated on to PNC by SO3-3 before the 
download will be included on the spreadsheets. These cases will normally be resolved by the following 
months download. 

Row Titles
Cases 12 Mths Old Number of cases 12 months old as at 1st of month of column heading.

New Cases Included The number of new cases included in the  "Cases 12 Mths Old" row because of the additional month.

Resolved Cases Number of 12 month old cases which have been resolved by a BOCU during the month shown.

Column Headers

Apr The figures in this column relates to the data collected for the specific month and are entered when 
they become available i.e cases resolved on the collection of data for the following month. 

Cases  Less 
Warrants

This represents the latest month's "cases 12 mths old" figure minus the number of cases with an 
outstanding warrant.  

Cases  Less 
Warrants & 

Ongoing Cases

This represents the number of cases which are older than 12 mths which are not justified. i.e The 
latest month's "cases 12 mths old" figure minus the number of cases with an outstanding warrant and 
the cases with future court dates. 

12 mths Cases 
Less Warrants % of 

all OCU's IPs

This represents the BOCU's percentage of the number of 12 month old cases less warrants against 
the total number of outstanding cases to date.

Rank This ranking is determined from the number of outstanding "12 mths old cases" against the total 
number of outstanding cases.

This legend indicates an updated version of the BOCU's IP spreadsheet was not received in the SO3 
IP Enquiries Mail box when requested. The requests are E mailed to all BOCU personnel known to be 
involved in the IP project each month once the date has been finalised. The return date is normally 
around the 20th of each month.  

Version 1                                                                          Additional Information

Data-not-supplied 
re ongoing cases



Impending Prosecutions
Source = PNC Version 1   08/10/2002

Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct
Cases  Less 

Warrant
Cases  Less Warrant & 

Ongoing Cases

12 mths Cases Less 
Warrants % of all OCU's 

IPs
Rank 

12 1

LX Cases 12 Mths Old 806 594 569 525 541 582 611
Lambeth New Cases Included 31 48 51 44 46 50 85

Resolved Cases 260 76 88 30 9 56

MD Cases 12 Mths Old 995 772 578 540 509 537 524
Southwark New Cases Included 37 62 62 70 45 41 64

Resolved Cases 285 256 108 76 13 77
PL Cases 12 Mths Old 149 193 235 171 175 213 173

Lewisham New Cases Included 21 50 65 27 28 43 17
Resolved Cases 6 23 91 24 5 57

PY Cases 12 Mths Old 269 232 251 252 233 255 203
Bromley New Cases Included 23 24 26 25 17 25 30

Resolved Cases 61 7 24 36 3 82
RG Cases 12 Mths Old 283 265 291 279 287 310 298

Greenwich New Cases Included 18 31 37 25 28 31 30
Resolved Cases 49 11 37 20 8 42

RY Cases 12 Mths Old 53 59 53 44 42 48 39
Bexley New Cases Included 3 9 2 5 3 9 3

Resolved Cases 3 8 14 5 3 12
ZD Cases 12 Mths Old 344 333 337 347 349 385 410

Croydon New Cases Included 27 38 30 34 47 38 53
Resolved Cases 49 26 24 45 2 28

ZT Cases 12 Mths Old 67 69 67 70 70 66 61
Sutton New Cases Included 5 7 8 8 4 4 1

Resolved Cases 5 10 5 4 8 6

BS Cases 12 Mths Old 302 223 218 165 169 189 144
Kensington New Cases Included 17 27 21 27 25 33 19
& Chelsea Resolved Cases 106 26 80 21 13 64

FH Cases 12 Mths Old 448 401 416 376 335 247 169
Hammersmith New Cases Included 10 22 23 13 12 21 15

& Fulham Resolved Cases 69 8 53 53 109 93
TW Cases 12 Mths Old 160 107 112 102 117 139 77

Richmond New Cases Included 15 13 24 17 28 23 10
Resolved Cases 66 19 27 13 1 72

TX Cases 12 Mths Old 175 193 193 188 174 194 184
Hounslow New Cases Included 11 38 27 27 19 28 20

Resolved Cases 20 27 32 33 8 30
VK Cases 12 Mths Old 364 349 355 301 232 177 117

Kingston New Cases Included 23 31 22 16 16 9 4
Resolved Cases 46 16 70 85 64 64

VW Cases 12 Mths Old 109 109 121 130 131 131 129
Merton New Cases Included 9 16 14 13 14 8 10

Resolved Cases 16 2 4 13 8 12
WW Cases 12 Mths Old 224 226 229 251 249 263 276

Wandsworth New Cases Included 17 14 15 23 18 22 38
Resolved Cases 12 12 1 20 8 25

EK Cases 12 Mths Old 554 571 578 605 546 593 537
Camden New Cases Included 52 51 59 59 64 63 36

Resolved Cases 34 52 32 123 16 92
ID Cases 12 Mths Old 153 163 151 187 145 159 145

Heathrow New Cases Included 7 21 14 32 24 24 7

188

359

67

158

233

11

292

23

65

78

11

5

9

18

62

89

52

109

17%

5%

11%

3

14

2%

24

1

10%

6

9%

5%

10%

7%

13%

10

17

4%

12% 15

2

101                          Data-
not-supplied re 
ongoing cases

12%

480 26% 32

93 16

13%

480

101

Status of latest Month

17%

425

359

2016%

23

188

95

52

106

9

56

158

233

289

15

441

SO3
12 month Old Cases

79

122

Pages 57 and 58



Impending Prosecutions
Source = PNC Version 1   08/10/2002

Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct
Cases  Less 

Warrant
Cases  Less Warrant & 

Ongoing Cases

12 mths Cases Less 
Warrants % of all OCU's 

IPs
Rank 

Status of latest Month

SO3
12 month Old Cases

Resolved Cases 11 26 223 66 10 21
NI Cases 12 Mths Old 489 490 512 512 532 573 543

Islington New Cases Included 45 38 37 46 39 46 37
Resolved Cases 37 15 46 19 5 67

QA Cases 12 Mths Old 401 385 386 324 300 262 260
Harrow New Cases Included 21 10 18 16 10 20 10

Resolved Cases 26 17 78 34 58 12
QK Cases 12 Mths Old 533 487 483 447 451 470 315

Brent New Cases Included 18 19 27 22 30 31 24
Resolved Cases 65 31 58 26 12 179

SX Cases 12 Mths Old 289 214 206 191 145 171 145
Barnet New Cases Included 29 35 29 33 15 32 15

Resolved Cases 110 37 48 61 6 41
XB Cases 12 Mths Old 991 901 901 666 490 481 505

Ealing New Cases Included 41 51 52 73 40 43 57
Resolved Cases 141 52 308 216 52 33

XH Cases 12 Mths Old 216 212 227 181 161 155 143
Hillingdon New Cases Included 21 13 29 22 24 20 23

Resolved Cases 17 14 68 44 26 35

ongoing cases

27%

14%

5%

19

4

25%

33

31

21

7

16%

8%

370

488 488

197

226 226

372

61

92

195

56

83

Pages 57 and 58



Impending Prosecutions
Source = PNC Version 1   08/10/2002

Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct
Cases  Less 

Warrant
Cases  Less Warrant & 

Ongoing Cases

12 mths Cases Less 
Warrants % of all OCU's 

IPs
Rank 

Status of latest Month

SO3
12 month Old Cases

GD Cases 12 Mths Old 455 469 446 445 453 506 534
Hackney New Cases Included 40 61 57 34 40 71 63

Resolved Cases 47 80 35 32 18 35
HT Cases 12 Mths Old 599 461 495 513 530 524 463

Tower Hamlets New Cases Included 21 30 43 53 43 39 46
Resolved Cases 168 9 35 26 45 107

JC Cases 12 Mths Old 187 185 201 195 196 204 199
Waltham Forest New Cases Included 21 44 26 18 19 16 14

Resolved Cases 46 10 24 18 8 19
JI Cases 12 Mths Old 314 342 369 342 324 353 366

Redbridge New Cases Included 23 36 31 22 33 41 26
Resolved Cases 8 4 49 51 12 13

KD Cases 12 Mths Old 211 204 200 204 217 245 263
Havering New Cases Included 18 19 17 19 25 29 28

Resolved Cases 26 21 15 12 1 10
KF Cases 12 Mths Old 1,198 946 857 692 535 564 469

Newham New Cases Included 43 70 70 63 67 53 36
Resolved Cases 322 159 228 224 24 131

KG Cases 12 Mths Old 416 387 337 361 341 366 333
Barking & New Cases Included 21 33 27 38 30 38 23
Dagenham Resolved Cases 62 77 14 50 13 56

YE Cases 12 Mths Old 327 300 322 280 293 302 315
Enfield New Cases Included 15 16 27 18 26 15 34

Resolved Cases 43 5 60 13 6 21
YR Cases 12 Mths Old 368 273 419 457 443 479 403

Haringey New Cases Included 33 55 61 64 54 50 35
Resolved Cases 150 565 26 68 14 111

CofW Cases 12 Mths Old 1,469 1,548 1,655 1,653 1,600 1,627 1,412
City of New Cases Included 105 155 165 138 129 148 123

Westminster Resolved Cases 76 58 140 182 121 338

Spelthorne Cases 12 Mths Old 60 41 35 30 30 25 23
(remain MPS New Cases Included 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 prosecutions) Resolved Cases 19 6 5 0 5 2

Cases 12 Mths Old 13,978 12,704 12,805 12,026 11,345 11,795 10,788
MPS New Cases Included 841 1,187 1,216 1,144 1,062 1,164 1,036

Resolved Cases 2,461 1,765 2,150 1,743 714 2,043

427                          Data-
not-supplied re 
ongoing cases

23

7,717

330

209

990

232

375

308

101

28

16%

25

22

89%

21%

19% 26

23%

10%

1311%

29

19%

227 12

282 3023%

100% 34

20% 27

7,828 15%

209

228

990

23

375

332

287

107

310

232

427

Pages 57 and 58



Impending Prosecutions
Source = PNC Version 1   08/10/2002

Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct
Cases  Less 

Warrant
Cases  Less Warrant & 

Ongoing Cases

12 mths Cases Less 
Warrants % of all OCU's 

IPs
Rank 

Status of latest Month

SO3
12 month Old Cases

12 months Old Cases (less Warrants)  as % of all BOCU's IPs

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

Is
lin

g
to

n

C
am

d
en

H
ar

ro
w

B
ar

ki
n

g
 &

R
ed

b
ri

d
g

e

H
ac

kn
ey

W
es

tm
in

st
er

T
o

w
er

 H
am

le
ts

H
av

er
in

g

G
re

en
w

ic
h

S
o

u
th

w
ar

k

N
ew

h
am

E
al

in
g

L
am

b
et

h

B
re

n
t

H
ea

th
ro

w

K
in

g
st

o
n

M
er

to
n

W
an

d
sw

o
rt

h

B
ro

m
le

y

E
n

fie
ld

H
ar

in
g

ey

C
ro

yd
o

n

H
o

u
n

sl
o

w

H
am

m
er

sm
ith

W
al

th
am

 F
o

re
st

H
ill

in
g

d
o

n

R
ic

h
m

o
n

d

K
en

si
n

g
to

n
 

B
ar

n
et

L
ew

is
h

am

S
u

tt
o

n

B
ex

le
y

S
p

el
th

o
rn

e
Pages 57 and 58


