Version 1	Additional Information
	This new spreadsheet format is currently under development and may
	be subject to change, check the Intranet site for latest version.
	Please E Mail comments to the SO3 IP Enquiries mail box
DATA	The figures on this spreadsheet represents a snapshot of the PNC Data on the day it is downloaded for analysis . Therefore, cases which have not actually been updated on to PNC by SO3-3 before the download will be included on the spreadsheets. These cases will normally be resolved by the following months download.
Row Titles	
Cases 12 Mths Old	Number of cases 12 months old as at 1st of month of column heading.
New Cases Included	The number of new cases included in the "Cases 12 Mths Old" row because of the additional month.
Resolved Cases	Number of 12 month old cases which have been resolved by a BOCU during the month shown.
Column Headers	
Apr	The figures in this column relates to the data collected for the specific month and are entered when they become available i.e cases resolved on the collection of data for the following month.
Cases Less Warrants	This represents the latest month's "cases 12 mths old" figure minus the number of cases with an outstanding warrant.
Cases Less Warrants & Ongoing Cases	This represents the number of cases which are older than 12 mths which are not justified. i.e The latest month's "cases 12 mths old" figure minus the number of cases with an outstanding warrant and the cases with future court dates.
12 mths Cases Less Warrants % of all OCU's IPs	This represents the BOCU's percentage of the number of 12 month old cases less warrants against the total number of outstanding cases to date.
Rank	This ranking is determined from the number of outstanding "12 mths old cases" against the total number of outstanding cases.
Data-not-supplied re ongoing cases	This legend indicates an updated version of the BOCU's IP spreadsheet was not received in the SO3 IP Enquiries Mail box when requested. The requests are E mailed to all BOCU personnel known to be involved in the IP project each month once the date has been finalised. The return date is normally around the 20th of each month.

										Impending Prosecutions				
Source = PNC	Version 1 08/10/2002	12 month Old Cases Status of latest Month												
S	03	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Cases Less Warrant	Cases Less Warrant & Ongoing Cases	12 mths Cases Less Warrants % of all OCU's IPs	Rank		
LX	Cases 12 Mths Old	806	594	569	525	541	582	611						
Lambeth	New Cases Included	31	48	51	44	46	50	85	441	425	16%	20		
	Resolved Cases	260	76	88	30	9	56							
MD	Cases 12 Mths Old	995	772	E70	540	509	537	524						
Southwark	New Cases Included	995 37	62	578 62	70	45	41	524 64	359	359	17%	23		
	Resolved Cases	285	256	108	76	13	77							
PL	Cases 12 Mths Old	149	193	235	171	175	213	173						
Lewisham	New Cases Included	21	50	65	27	28	43	17	67	56	5%	3		
D37	Resolved Cases	6	23	91	24	5	57							
PY Bromley	Cases 12 Mths Old New Cases Included	269 23	232 24	251 26	252 25	233 17	255 25	203 30	158	158	11%	14		
bronney	Resolved Cases	23 61	24 7	20	36	3	82	30	150	150	1170			
RG	Cases 12 Mths Old	283	265	291	279	287	310	298						
Greenwich	New Cases Included	18	31	37	25	28	31	30	233	233	17%	24		
	Resolved Cases	49	11	37	20	8	42							
RY	Cases 12 Mths Old New Cases Included	53	59	53	44	42	48	39		•	00/			
Bexley	Resolved Cases	3 3	9 8	2 14	5 5	3 3	9 12	3	11	9	2%	1		
ZD	Cases 12 Mths Old	344	333	337	347	349	385	410						
Croydon	New Cases Included	27	38	30	34	47	38	53	292	289	10%	11		
	Resolved Cases	49	26	24	45	2	28							
ZT	Cases 12 Mths Old	67	69	67	70	70	66	61						
Sutton	New Cases Included	5	7	8	8	4	4	1	23	15	4%	2		
	Resolved Cases	5	10	5	4	8	6							
BS	Cases 12 Mths Old	302	223	218	165	169	189	144						
Kensington	New Cases Included	17	27	21	27	25	33	19	65	62	5%	5		
& Chelsea	Resolved Cases	106	26	80	21	13	64							
FH	Cases 12 Mths Old	448	401	416	376	335	247	169						
Hammersmith	New Cases Included	10	22	23	13	12	21	15	106	89	9%	9		
& Fulham TW	Resolved Cases Cases 12 Mths Old	69 160	8 107	53 112	53 102	109 117	93 139	77						
Richmond	New Cases Included	15	13	24	17	28	23	10	52	52	7%	6		
	Resolved Cases	66	19	27	13	1	72							
TX	Cases 12 Mths Old	175	193	193	188	174	194	184						
Hounslow	New Cases Included	11	38	27	27	19	28	20	122	109	10%	10		
VIZ	Resolved Cases	20	27	32	33	8	30	447						
VK Kingston	Cases 12 Mths Old New Cases Included	364 23	349 31	355 22	301 16	232 16	177 9	117 4	79	78	13%	17		
	Resolved Cases	46	16	70	85	64	64	-						
VW	Cases 12 Mths Old	109	109	121	130	131	131	129						
Merton	New Cases Included	9	16	14	13	14	8	10	95	93	12%	16		
	Resolved Cases	16	2	4	13	8	12							
WW Wandsworth	Cases 12 Mths Old New Cases Included	224	226	229	251	249	263	276	188	188	12%	15		
Wanus WOLUI	Resolved Cases	17 12	14 12	15 1	23 20	18 8	22 25	38	100	100	: 2 /0	15		
		. 2	. 2			0	20							
EK	Cases 12 Mths Old	554	571	578	605	546	593	537						
Camden	New Cases Included	52	51	59	59	64	63	36	480	480	26%	32		
ID	Resolved Cases	34	52	32	123	16	92			404				
ID Heathrow	Cases 12 Mths Old New Cases Included	153 7	163 21	151 14	187 32	145 24	159 24	145 7	101	101 Data- not-supplied re	13%	18		
neathfow	New Cases Included	1	∠1	14	32	∠4	24	1	101	Pages 57 a	1 0 /0	10		

## Impending Prosecutions

Source = PNC	Version 1 08/10/2002	Apr         May         June         July         Aug         Sept           olved Cases         11         26         223         66         10         21           12 Mths Old         489         490         512         512         532         573           Cases Included         45         38         37         46         39         46           olved Cases         37         15         46         19         5         67           12 Mths Old         401         385         386         324         300         262								Sta	tus of latest M	onth
	S <i>O3</i>	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Cases Less Warrant	Cases Less Warrant & Ongoing Cases	12 mths Cases Less Warrants % of all OCU's IPs	Rank
	Resolved Cases	11	26	223	66	10	21			ongoing cases		
NI	Cases 12 Mths Old	489	490	512	512	532	573	543				
Islington	New Cases Included	45	38	37	46	39	46	37	488	488	27%	33
	Resolved Cases	37	15	46	19	5	67					
QA	Cases 12 Mths Old	401	385	386	324	300	262	260				
Harrow	New Cases Included	21	10	18	16	10	20	10	226	226	25%	31
	Resolved Cases	26	17	78	34	58	12					
QK	Cases 12 Mths Old	533	487	483	447	451	470	315				
Brent	New Cases Included	18	19	27	22	30	31	24	197	195	14%	19
	Resolved Cases	65	31	58	26	12	179					
SX	Cases 12 Mths Old	289	214	206	191	145	171	145				
Barnet	New Cases Included	29	35	29	33	15	32	15	61	56	5%	4
	Resolved Cases	110	37	48	61	6	41					
XB	Cases 12 Mths Old	991	901	901	666	490	481	505				
Ealing	New Cases Included	41	51	52	73	40	43	57	372	370	16%	21
	Resolved Cases	141	52	308	216	52	33					
ХН	Cases 12 Mths Old	216	212	227	181	161	155	143				
Hillingdon	New Cases Included	21	13	29	22	24	20	23	92	83	8%	7
	Resolved Cases	17	14	68	44	26	35					

					.1					Impending Prosecutions Status of latest Month		
Source = PNC Ve	ersion 1 08/10/2002		12	2 mon	th O	ld Ca	ses	-				
SO3		Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Cases Less Warrant	Cases Less Warrant & Ongoing Cases	12 mths Cases Less Warrants % of all OCU's IPs	Rank
GD	Cases 12 Mths Old					450						
	New Cases Included	455	469	446	445	453	506	534	427	427 Data- not-supplied re	21%	28
Hackney	Resolved Cases	40	61	57	34	40	71	63	421	ongoing cases	21%	20
нт	Cases 12 Mths Old	47 599	80	35 495	32 513	18 530	35 524	400		ongoing cases		
Tower Hamlets	New Cases Included	599 21	461 30		53	530 43	524 39	463 46	375	375	19%	26
Tower Hannets	Resolved Cases	∠1 168	30 9	43 35	53 26		39 107	40	575	515	1370	20
JC	Cases 12 Mths Old	168	9 185	201	20 195	45 196	204	100				
JC Waltham Forest	New Cases Included	21	44	201	195	196	204 16	199 14	107	101	9%	8
o and an Porest	Resolved Cases	21 46	44 10	26 24	18	8	10	14	107	101	J /0	Ū
Л	Cases 12 Mths Old	46 314	342	24 369	18 342	8 324	353	366				
Redbridge	New Cases Included	23	342 36	369 31	342 22	324 33	353 41	26	310	308	23%	29
Reublinge	Resolved Cases	23 8	4	49	22 51	33 12		20	510	500	2370	23
KD	Cases 12 Mths Old	8 211	4 204	200	204	217	13 245	263				
Havering	New Cases Included	18	204 19	200 17	204 19	217	245	203	232	232	19%	25
Havering	Resolved Cases	26		17	19	25 1	29 10	20	232	202	1370	25
KF	Cases 12 Mths Old		21	-			-	100				
Newham	New Cases Included	1,198 43	946 70	857 70	692 63	535 67	564 53	469 36	332	330	16%	22
Newnam	Resolved Cases	-						36	332	550	10 /6	22
KG	Cases 12 Mths Old	322	159	228	224	24	131					
	New Cases Included	416	387	337	361	341	366	333	287	282	23%	30
Barking &	Resolved Cases	21	33	27	38	30	38	23	207	202	23 /6	30
Dagenham YE	Cases 12 Mths Old	62	77	14	50	13	56	0.15				
r E Enfield	New Cases Included	327	300	322	280	293	302	315	209	209	11%	13
Enfield	Resolved Cases	15	16	27	18	26	15	34	209	209	1170	13
YR		43	5	60	13	6	21					
	Cases 12 Mths Old	368	273	419	457	443	479	403	220	227	10%	12
Haringey	New Cases Included	33	55	61	64	54	50	35	228	227	10%	12
	Resolved Cases	150	565	26	68	14	111					
C-SV	Cases 12 Mths Old	4 400	4 5 40	4.055	4.050	4 000	-	4.446				
CofW City of	New Cases Included	1,469	1,548	1,655	1,653	1,600	1,627	1,412	990	990	20%	27
City of Westminster	Resolved Cases	105	155	165	138	129	148	123	990	390	20%	27
Westminster	Resolved Cases	76	58	140	182	121	338					
Spelthorne	Cases 12 Mths Old	60	41	25	20	20	- 25	22				
(remain MPS	New Cases Included	60 0	41 0	35 0	30	30 0	25 0	23 0	23	23	100%	34
	Resolved Cases	-			0			U	23	23	100 /6	54
prosecutions)	Resolved Cases	19	6	5	0	5	2					
	Cases 12 Mths Old	13,978	12,704	12,805	12,026	11,345	11,795	10,788				
MPS	New Cases Included	841	1,187	1,216	1,144	1,062	1,164	1,036	7,828	7,717	15%	
MI B	riew cases menudeu	041	1,107	1,210	1,743	1,002	2,043	1,050	7,020	,,,,,,	1370	

